CONSTRUCTION
African American
Native/Asian American
Native
Asian
Hispanic

COMMODITY
African American
Native/Asian American
Native
Asian
Hispanic

NON-PROFESSIONAL
African American
Native/Asian American

Native
Asian
Hispanic

PROFESSIONAL
African American
Native/Asian American
Native
Asian
Hispanic

TOTAL

GOAL
(%)

13.7
1.7
2.3

9.7

3.5
0.3
0.7

25

14.1
25
1.7

9.9

15.8
1.9
4.9

Total MBE Competitive w/Availability Payments
FY 2015 and FY 2016 thru September, 2016

FY 15 *
Competitive
Payments

$174,523,528

$50,370,373

$79,155,637

$42,327,934

$346,377,472

FY 15 MBE
(%)

18.83%
2.02%
0.85%
0.04%
0.82%

15.96%

1.24%
0.25%
0.53%
0.37%
0.16%
0.45%

9.60%
1.42%
1.39%
0.00%
1.39%
6.79%

5.66%
0.97%
2.57%
0.00%
2.57%
2.11%

12.55%

FY 15 MBE
Payments

$32,860,377
$3,520,156
$1,490,203
$66,575
$1,423,628
$27,850,018

$623,538
$127,172
$267,336
$186,680

$80,656
$229,029

$7,595,528
$1,121,883
$1,099,667

$850
$1,098,817
$5,373,978

$2,396,885
$412,335
$1,089,321
$0
$1,089,321
$895,228

$43,476,328

FY 16 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Payments

13.7 $179,606,775
1.7
2.3

9.7

3.5 $52,760,768
0.3
0.7

25

14.1 $102,748,519
25
1.7

9.9

15.8 $21,112,363
1.9
4.9

9.0
$356,228,425

* Competitive Payment dollars represents dollars awarded where MBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to different numbers of MBEs available

Note: Variances due to rounding

FY 16
MBE (%)

20.56%
3.04%
0.38%
0.07%
0.31%

17.13%

0.54%
0.08%
0.32%
0.29%
0.03%
0.13%

9.34%
1.90%
1.03%
0.00%
1.03%
6.40%

5.67%
0.68%
2.79%
0.00%
2.79%
2.19%

13.47%

FY 16 MBE
Payments

$36,922,607
$5,466,961
$681,534
$123,304
$558,230
$30,774,112

$283,206
$44,564
$168,378
$153,486
$14,892
$70,264

$9,593,901
$1,955,938
$1,056,954

$0
$1,056,954
$6,581,009

$1,196,186
$144,186
$589,292
$0
$589,292
$462,708

$47,995,900



