Total MBE Competitive w/Availability Payments FY 2015 and FY 2016 thru September, 2016

		FY 15 *				FY 16 *		
	GOAL (%)	Competitive Payments	FY 15 MBE (%)	FY 15 MBE Payments	GOAL (%)	Competitive Payments	FY 16 MBE (%)	FY 16 MBE Payments
CONSTRUCTION	13.7	\$174,523,528	18.83%	\$32,860,377	13.7	\$179,606,775	20.56%	\$36,922,607
African American	1.7		2.02%	\$3,520,156	1.7		3.04%	\$5,466,961
Native/Asian American	2.3		0.85%	\$1,490,203	2.3		0.38%	\$681,534
Native			0.04%	\$66,575			0.07%	\$123,304
Asian			0.82%	\$1,423,628			0.31%	\$558,230
Hispanic	9.7		15.96%	\$27,850,018	9.7		17.13%	\$30,774,112
COMMODITY	3.5	\$50,370,373	1.24%	\$623,538	3.5	\$52,760,768	0.54%	\$283,206
African American	0.3	φοσ,σ. σ,σ. σ	0.25%	\$127,172	0.3	ψοΞ,: σσ,: σσ	0.08%	\$44,564
Native/Asian American	0.7		0.53%	\$267,336	0.7		0.32%	\$168,378
Native			0.37%	\$186,680			0.29%	\$153,486
Asian			0.16%	\$80,656			0.03%	\$14,892
Hispanic	2.5		0.45%	\$229,029	2.5		0.13%	\$70,264
NON-PROFESSIONAL	14.1	\$79,155,637	9.60%	\$7,595,528	14.1	\$102,748,519	9.34%	\$9,593,901
African American	2.5		1.42%	\$1,121,883	2.5		1.90%	\$1,955,938
Native/Asian American	1.7		1.39%	\$1,099,667	1.7		1.03%	\$1,056,954
Native			0.00%	\$850			0.00%	\$0
Asian			1.39%	\$1,098,817			1.03%	\$1,056,954
Hispanic	9.9		6.79%	\$5,373,978	9.9		6.40%	\$6,581,009
PROFESSIONAL	15.8	\$42,327,934	5.66%	\$2,396,885	15.8	\$21,112,363	5.67%	\$1,196,186
African American	1.9		0.97%	\$412,335	1.9	. , ,	0.68%	\$144,186
Native/Asian American	4.9		2.57%	\$1,089,321	4.9		2.79%	\$589,292
Native			0.00%	\$0			0.00%	\$0
Asian			2.57%	\$1,089,321			2.79%	\$589,292
Hispanic	9		2.11%	\$895,228	9.0		2.19%	\$462,708
TOTAL		\$346,377,472	12.55%	\$43,476,328		\$356,228,425	13.47%	\$47,995,900

^{*} Competitive Payment dollars represents dollars awarded where MBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to different numbers of MBEs available

Note: Variances due to rounding